General   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Ordering information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Features and detailed description .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Fuse assemblies  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
MOST switching system  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Cabinet construction  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Finish .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Bushings  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

2 . From Table 5, select fusing requirements .
3 . From Table 6, select optional accessories required .
Ordering example: The MOST-9, three-phase, 15 kV switch with
optional ground rod would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity:
 1-KPMT932
 1-KPA1037-X
Constructing a catalog number
KPMT  Base letters for Pad-Mounted Type MOST switch
  9 One-line designation
  3 Phase (Enter 1 if ordering single-phase)
  2 Voltage/bushing rating (see Bushing
  Guide Table 3)
KPMT 9 3 2
KPMT932 is the base catalog number for a model 9 three-phase,
15 kV MOST switch with 600 A source bushings and 200 A tap
bushings.
3
Technical Data 285-20
Effective October 2013
Type MOST oil switch
Table 2. Type MOST Selection and Ordering Guide*
Model One-Line Diagram
Voltage
(kV)
H/W/D**
(in.)
Typical
Catalog
Number
***
3 15
25
35
42/32/76
44/40/87
44/40/75
KPMT331
KPMT334
KPMT339
4 15
25
35
42/32/64
44/40/75
44/40/75
KPMT433
KPMT436
KPMT439
4A 15
25
35
42/62/64
44/70/75
44/70/75
KPMT4A33
KPMT4A36
KPMT4A39
5 15
25
35
42/32/64
44/40/75
44/40/75
KPMT533
KPMT536
KPMT539
6 15
25
35